OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED Reg. Office: B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001, CIN: L01100DL1974PLC241646

Email ID: omanshwork@gmail.com, Contact No. +91-8828488284

Date: 13th November, 2024

To The Listing Department BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor Mumbai – 400001

REF: Omansh Enterprises Limited (Scrip Code: 538537)

Subject: Non-Applicability of Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the compliance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in Regulations 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 and clause (b) to (i) of Sub Regulation (2) of Regulation 46 and Para C, D and E of Schedule V, shall not apply to the Company since, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital and Net Worth as on 31st March, 2024 is less than Rs. 10 Crore and Rs. 25 Crore respectively, Accordingly the Company falls under the exemption criteria provided and is not required to comply with Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors For Omansh Enterprises Limited

मा कुलाल की खरनेड

Babulal Bhawarlal Kharwad Whole Time Director DIN: 08005282